TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eidos Interactive Limited		111/05/2009	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square Enix Limited	
Street Address:	1 Hartfield Road	
Internal Address:	Wimbledon Bridge House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW19 3RU	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78102963	CONFLICT: SAS UNAUTHORIZED
Registration Number:	2874211	CONFLICT: ENDURING FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2910267	WHERE EAGLES DARE
Registration Number:	3070057	CONFLICT: BATTLE FOR BAGHDAD
Registration Number:	3102983	PIVOTAL
Registration Number:	3125664	CONFLICT
Registration Number:	3409024	ZERO TOLERANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/JONES DAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0167

900182073

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 404081-605087 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Timothy P. Fraelich Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn A. Brown Signature: /Dawn A. Brown/ Date: 01/24/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=name_change_doc#page1.tif source=name_change_doc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0168



Home I

Bookmark site I

Links

Forms

Press Desk

Careers

Contact us

Info and guidance on

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor | EMy Order

Please select

Please sele

Company Details

The WebCHeck service is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

HELP

Name & Registered Office: SQUARE ENIX LIMITED c/o EIDOS PLC WIMBLEDON BRIDGE HOUSE 1 HARTFIELD ROAD LONDON SW19 3RU Company No. 01804186

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 29/03/1984

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)): 7221 - Software publishing

Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/06/2008 (FULL) Next Accounts Due: 31/12/2009 OVERDUE Last Return Made Up To: 08/05/2009

Next Return Due: 05/06/2010

Last Members List: 08/05/2009

Order information or



Monitor this compar

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPAN

Tell Us

- Are you satisfied with our si
- Have you got a question?

Previous Names:

Date of change **Previous Name**

09/11/2009 11/05/1984

EIDOS INTERACTIVE LIMITED ANTROCROWN LIMITED

31/05/1996

DOMARK GROUP LIMITED

26/10/1990

DOMARK LIMITED

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/fe1a0aebd3dc937f7aa88b65af58967b/compdetails

01/02/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0169

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

- Top

Contact Centre: +44 (0)303 1234 500 available 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) — Email: enquiries@companies-house.gov.uk

Disclaimer | Privacy Statement | Acceptable use statement | Use of cookies | © Crown Copyright 2003



OV COMMU

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/fe1a0aebd3dc937f7aa88b65af58967b/compdetails

01/02/2010

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/24/2011 REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0170